504459784 07/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4506485

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE J. FRYE	01/13/2017
JEFFERY T. BONK	06/29/2017
MATTHEW SHINEW	01/18/2017
TODD ZEILINGER	01/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15375687	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47631-260388

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN K. JARMAN

SIGNATURE: /Brian K. Jarman/

DATE SIGNED: 07/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=260388Assignment#page1.tif source=260388Assignment#page2.tif source=260388Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504459784 REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0515

source=260388Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0516

_ 				
This document is bein	g submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No		
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM FOR VE	•	2 1 of 4	
As the below-named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is direct the attached ap United States	ed to:		·	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be mad	le by me.		
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this application	n.	
a Delar 2800 High Me is desirous of acquiring	adow Circle, Auburn Hills, Michigan 483: the entire right, title, and interest in and to I in and to any Letters Patent that may be	the above-referenced application and	any inventions disclosed therein	
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to cla Arrangements from the a therefrom in the United S	r good and valuable consideration, the suff exclusive right to the invention in the Unit in priority under the terms of the Internati pplication) and the entire right, title, and in thates and its territorial possessions and in a abstitutions, and renewals thereof.	ed States and its territorial possessions a ional Convention and other relevant Inte sterest in and to any and all Letters Pater	nd in all foreign countries rnational Treaties and it which may be granted	
to issue any and all of sal same, for the sole use and granted, as fully and entir	quest the Patent Office officials in the Unit d Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN I benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and ely as the same would have been held by a nivey the interest herein assigned, and that	NEE as the assignee of my entire right, ti assigns, to the full end of the term for w me had this assignment and sale not beer	tle, and interest in and to the Phich said Letters Patent may be I made and hereby covenants	
testify in any legal proceed continuation, substitute, re Patent to be issued to ASS	communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represions, cooperate in every way possible in one consult, and reissue applications, execute a SIGNEE, make all rightful onths, and gene core proper protection for the INVENTION	btaining evidence, sign all lawful papers ill necessary assignment papers to cause rally do everything possible to aid ASSI	s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters GNEE, its successors and	
	y of record the power to insert on this assign rules of the United States Patent and Tra			
hereby acknowledge that of not more than five (5) y	t any willful false statement made in this d years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	, 1001 by fine or Imprisonment	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	TENTOR: Dale J. Frye			
Signature:		Date: 1.13.	7017	
TATE OF	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
COUNTY OF) SS:)	to Ma		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 13 day of 1 January 2017.				
lotary Public Signature:	flend Hast	Printed Name:		
/ly Commission Expires:	SARAH HUET NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MIO	County of Residence;		
DMS 4586041v1	COUNTY OF OTTAWA My Commission Expires Aug. 9, Acting in the County of Office			

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purpo	>ses	Attorney Docket No	47631-260388 3995 2.US
				PPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	ADJUSTMENT SYST	TEM FOR VEHICLE S		ge 2 of 4
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that	t:		
☐ United States	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT Interna December 12, 2016		15/375,687	
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or autho	orized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an origin	nal joint inventor of a claim	ed invention in this applicat	ion.
	urecia Automotive Seating, I	LLC		
	laware c leadow Circle, Auburn Hills	corporation (hereinafter refe	erred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	naving a place of business at
is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title, and in and to any Letters Pate	interest in and to the above		d any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to o Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable considered exclusive right to the inver- claim priority under the terms application) and the entire real States and its territorial post, substitutions, and renewals	ention in the United States as as of the International Convergible, title, and interest in an assessions and in any and all	nd its territorial possessions ention and other relevant Int id to any and all Letters Pate	ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	said Letters Patent, when grained benefit of ASSIGNEE, its attrely as the same would have	anted, to ASSIGNEE as the its successors and assigns, to we been held by me had this	assignee of my entire right, the full end of the term for assignment and sale not be	s and any and all foreign countries title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	ceeding, cooperate in every v s, renewal, and reissue applic ASSIGNEE, make all rightful	way possible in obtaining ex cations, execute all necessar I oaths, and generally do ev	vidence, sign all lawful paper y assignment papers to caus erything possible to aid ASI	se any and all of the Letters
I hereby grant the attorn in order to comply with	ney of record the power to in the rules of the United State	nsert on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark Of	further identification which	h may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge t of not more than five (5		nt made in this declaration	is punishable under 18 U.S.	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR:Jeffery T	'. Bonk		
Signature:			_ Date:	/29/17
STATE OF	}	an.		
COUNTY OF	} .	SS:		İ
Acknowledged before me,	, a Notary Public in and for said	County and State, this	_day of	•
Notary Public Signature: _			Printed Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My Commission Expires:			County of Residence:	
D) 40 4404044 4				

PATENT REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0518

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN A 76) AND ASSIGNMENT FO	APPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM FOR VE		ge 3 of 4
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is dire the attached a United States	·	ion No. <u>15/375,687</u>	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made	ie by me.	
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor	r of a claimed invention in this applica	tion.
WHEREAS, Fau	recia Automotive Seating, LLC		
a Del		einafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title, and interest in and to	o the above-referenced application an	d any inventions disclosed therein
("the INVENTION") ar in any and all foreign co	nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be	granted therefrom in the United States	and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to continuous Arrangements from the therefrom in the United reissues, continuations,	or good and valuable consideration, the suff d exclusive right to the invention in the Uni- laim priority under the terms of the Internat- application) and the entire right, title, and in States and its territorial possessions and in substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ted States and its territorial possession: ional Convention and other relevant In nterest in and to any and all Letters Pat any and all foreign countries and in an	s and in all foreign countries ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted d to any and all divisions,
o issue any and all of so ame, for the sole use ar granted, as fully and ent	equest the Patent Office officials in the United Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN depends of ASSIGNEE, its successors and irely as the same would have been held by a convey the interest herein assigned, and that	NEE as the assignee of my entire right, I assigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be an made and hereby covenants
estify in any legal proce continuation, substitute, ratent to be issued to AS	Il communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represseding, cooperate in every way possible in or renewal, and reissue applications, execute a SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gene force proper protection for the INVENTION	btaining evidence, sign all lawful paperall necessary assignment papers to caustrally do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
hereby grant the attorn n order to comply with	ey of record the power to insert on this assign the rules of the United States Patent and Tra	gnment any further identification which ademark Office for recordation of this	h may be necessary or desirable assignment.
hereby acknowledge the foot more than five (5)	at any willful false statement made in this d years, or both.	leclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
EGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR: Matthew Shinew		
ignature:	Call Shin	Date:	18)2017
TATE OF A TICK	igon ;	·	•
OUNTY OF OH	ewol) ss:	1-th -	
cknowledged before me, a	Notary Public in and for said County and State,	this 6 day of ONE	14 2017
otary Public Signature;		Printed Name	<u>una Daousia</u>
fy Commission Expires:	10/14/2019	County of Residence:	CHOULD OL
MS 4586041v1	BRIANN'A BLAUWKAMP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN		
	COUNTY OF OTTAWA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 19/18/2018 Acting in the County of	,	

PATENT REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0519

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	47631-260388 3995 2.US
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76		
Title of Invention	ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM FOR VEH		e 4 of 4
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is dire		i No 15/375,687 	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the c	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in this applicati	on.
WHEREAS, Fat	recia Automotive Seating, LLC		
2800 High M Is desirous of acquiring	eadow Circle, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 the entire right, title, and interest in and to t nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be gr	the above-referenced application and	any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to o Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	or good and valuable consideration, the sufficed exclusive right to the invention in the United laim priority under the terms of the Internation application) and the entire right, title, and inte States and its territorial possessions and in an substitutions, and renewals thereof.	I States and its territorial possessions nal Convention and other relevant Inte rest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and nt which may be granted
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	equest the Patent Office officials in the United aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIONE and benefit of ASSIGNEB, its successors and a lirely as the same would have been held by me convey the interest herein assigned, and that the	RE as the assignee of my entire right, t ssigns, to the full end of the term for v had this assignment and sale not bee	itle, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be n made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proce continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A	ill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent seding, cooperate in every way possible in obtanewal, and reissue applications, execute all SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general aforce proper protection for the INVENTION	aining evidence, sign all lawful paper necessary assignment papers to cause Ily do everything possible to aid ASS	s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBB, its successors and
	ey of record the power to insert on this assign the rules of the United States Patent and Trade		
I hereby acknowledge the form of more than five (5)	ant any willful false statement made in this dec) years, or both.	olaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	2, 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR: Todd Zeilinger	<u></u>	
Signature:	ad Ciling	Date:	18,2017
STATE OF MANY	parc) (Í
COUNTY OF DE	pe usta } ss:		
Acknowledged before me,	a Motery Public in and for said County and State, th	is Sday of ONYO	42007
Notary Public Signature		Printed Name DVOV	SKO BROWN Land
My Commission Expires: _	10/15/2015	County of Residence;	CIPTO WOOL
DMS 4586041vi	BRIANNA BLAUWKAMP		
	COUNTY OF OTTAWA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/18/2018 Acting in the County of Co		

RECORDED: 07/17/2017

PATENT

REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0520